
1st Race. (CX11) MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $55,000 (Plus up to $16,500 to Cal-Breds) One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 10 Feet)
For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward.
1 CARDIFF CAY (L) '16 C 124 Smith, M OXO Equine LLC Donald Chatlos, Jr.
2 DA KINE (L) '16 C 124 Van Dyke, D Bruce Chandler Richard Baltas
3 COMMANDING CHIEF (L) '16 C 124 Rosario, J Hronis Racing, LLC John Sadler
4 GO DADDY GO (L) '16 C 124 Gryder, A Jay Em Ess Stable Brian Koriner
5 BORDER TOWN (L) '16 C 124 Prat, F Perry R. Bass II or Ramona S. Bass Richard Mandella
6 LINCOLN CITY (L) '16 C 124 Rispoli, U Abel, Abel or Kruljac J. Eric Kruljac
7 MURALIST (L) '16 G 124 Cedillo, A Goldgo Racing LLC, Gold or Mathiesen, et al Dan Blacker (FTG)
8 CAPE POINT (L) '16 G 124 Figueroa, H-ALT Keith Abrahams John Sadler

8
2nd Race. (CX8) CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $55,000 Six And One Half Furlongs
For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward.
1 AFTERNOON HEAT (L) '16 C 124 Cedillo, A Robert J. Vanderdussen Steve Knapp
2 HOOP DREAM (L) '16 G 124 Baze, T Aidekman, Ailshie or Bernstein David Bernstein
3 A MAN'S MAN (L) '16 G *119 J. C. Diaz Jr. Blinkers On Racing Stable, VanDrie or Janlois Racing, LLC, et al Brian Koriner
4 BRACE FOR IMPACT (L) '16 G 124 Van Dyke, D Matson Racing, Brown or Headley Bruce Headley Blk-On
5 STREET DEMAND (L) '16 G *119 Velez, J Bean Acres LLC or Ransom Robert A. Bean
6 GRANDPA LOUIE (L) '16 G 124 Rosario, J Rockingham Ranch Peter Miller Blk-Off
Blinkers Off: Grandpa Louie
Blinkers On: Brace for Impact
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3rd Race. (C9) CAL BRED OR SIRED ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL

CLAIMING
Purse $57,000 Five And One Half Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 10 Feet)
For California Bred or California Sired Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have
Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $20,000.
1 GENERAL INTEREST (L) '15 G $20,000 124 Rosario, J Mark Kornegay R. B. Hess, Jr.
2 FOSTER BOI (L) '16 G 124 Prat, F Michael V. Lombardi Philip D' Amato (FTG)
3 BOB'S SNIPER (L) '16 G 122 Blanc, B Bob Grayson, Jr. Val Brinkerhoff
4 MIDNIGHT SPECIAL (L) '16 C $20,000 124 Delgadillo, A Garcia or Zennedjian Victor Garcia
5 HIT THE SEAM (L) '15 G 124 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing, LLC Edward Freeman
6 FIRST IN SHOW (L) '16 G 124 Bejarano, R Red Baron's Barn, LLC & Shanderella Stables Mark Glatt
7 DESMOND DOSS (L) '16 C 124 Talamo, J Nick Alexander Philip D' Amato
8 RINSE AND REPEAT (L) '14 H 124 Gryder, A Thomsen Racing, LLC Steve Knapp
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4th Race. (C2) MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $55,000 (Plus up to $16,500 to Cal-Breds) One Mile
For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.
1 LAST FIRST KISS (L) '17 F *117 Velez, J Thomas Nichols Gary Mandella
2 DEL MAR DRAMA (L) '17 F 122 Rispoli, U Grenier, Lawless or Lewkowitz, et al J. Eric Kruljac
3 STORIE BLUE (L) '17 F 122 Van Dyke, D Don Alberto Stable Bob Baffert
4 COSMIC COWGIRL (L) '17 F 122 Rosario, J Sayjay Racing LLC, Barton or Baltas Richard Baltas
5 CLASSY RULER (L) '17 F 122 Smith, M C R K Stable LLC John Shirreffs
6 CRAZY SPEIGHTY (L) '17 F *117 J. C. Diaz Jr. Charles E. Fipke Bob Baffert
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5th Race. (C4) MAIDEN CLAIMING $20,000
Purse $20,000 One Mile
For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward.
1 WILL DANCER (L) '16 G $20,000 124 Delgadillo, A James or Ilene Roper Eddie Truman
2 CROSS TOWN (L) '16 G $20,000 124 Cedillo, A A and J Racing Vann Belvoir
3 DARKHAWK(LA) (L) '15 G $20,000 124 Talamo, J Brian J. Pitnick Brian Pitnick
4 DERBY STORM (L) '16 G $20,000 124 Franco, G Derby or Folgner Ruben Gomez
5 FORTNITE DANCE (L) '16 G $20,000 124 Figueroa, H-1 Newfield Farm Anthony K. Saavedra
6 MOANA LUNA (L) '16 G $20,000 124 Gryder, A Bruce Headley Bruce Headley
7 HYPERSONIC (L) '16 G $20,000 124 Baze, T Brett Brophy Jeffrey Metz
8 FORT DODGE(LA) (L) '16 G $20,000 124 Espinoza, A Bobby and Carol Ann Grayson Living Trust Valenzuela, III, Martin
9 THE EASY WAY (L) '16 G $20,000 *119 Velez, J Lillian Prince Leonard Powell
10 STARSHIP CHEWY (L) '15 G $20,000 124 Meche, D Starship Stables Howard L. Zucker
--Also Eligibles--
11 NIL PHET (L) '16 G $20,000 124 Flores, E S Samdow, Inc. Gary Stute Blk-Off
12 SON OF A QUEEN (L) '16 G $20,000 124 Hernandez, E Ricardo Zamora Ricardo Zamora
13 SHARED(LA) (L) '16 G $20,000 124 Maldonado, E. Moon S.Han Richard Rosales
14 ZIYANAIR (L) '15 G $20,000 124 Figueroa, H-2 Nick Cafarchia Javier Jose Sierra
Blinkers Off: Nil Phet

10-4AE
6th Race. (CX10) ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $59,000 (Plus up to $17,700 to Cal-Breds) Five And One Half Furlongs(Turf)(Rail at 10 Feet)
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Twice Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or Which Have Never
Won Three Races or Claiming Price $62,500.
1 KIM K (L) '16 F 124 Van Dyke, D Rockingham Ranch Peter Miller
2 CREATIVE INSTINCT (L) '16 F 124 Cedillo, A Gary Barber Peter Miller
3 TONAHUTU (IRE) (L) '14 M 124 Rispoli, U Jpf Investments I LLC, Alvernaz or Ribeiro, et al Dan Blacker
4 STORMING LADY (L) '15 M 122 Bejarano, R Tim or Kelley Goodwin Alfredo Marquez
5 LOVE AND PEACE (FR) (L) '15 M 122 Prat, F Baca, Bacharach or Alice Bamford, et al Neil Drysdale
6 POSIT (L) '16 F 122 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing, LLC Simon Callaghan
7 HOLLY HUNDY (L) '16 F 124 Rosario, J Holly & David Wilson Vladimir Cerin
8 DEVILS DANCE (L) '16 F *117 Velez, J-2 Six-S Racing Stable or Barron Craig A. Lewis
9 SMOOVIE (L) '15 M 124 Franco, G JPF Investments I, LLC Steven Miyadi
10 FLOWER POINT (L) '16 F 122 Valdivia, Jr., J FF Inventment John Sadler
--Also Eligibles--
11 KENTAN ROAD (L) '14 M $62,500 *119 Velez, J-1 Keith Abrahams John Sadler

10-1AE
7th Race. (C7) Santa Ynez Stakes (Grade II)

$200,000 Guaranteed
STAKES

Purse $200,000 Guaranteed Seven Furlongs
FOR FILLIES, THREE-YEAR-OLDS.
1 AUBERGE (L) '17 F 120 Prat, F Speedway Stable, LLC Bob Baffert
2 GOLDEN PRINCIPAL (L) '17 F 120 Smith, M Pegram, Watson or Weitman Bob Baffert
3 LOVELY LILIA (L) '17 F 120 Cedillo, A John M. Liviakis Philip D' Amato
4 PAIGE ANNE (L) '17 F 120 Talamo, J Feghali, Feghali or Mathiesen Simon Callaghan
5 K P DREAMIN (L) '17 F 120 Fuentes, R Karl Pergola Jeff Mullins Blk-On
6 ORQUIDIAS BIZ (L) '17 F 120 Rosario, J Gulliver Racing, LLC Jeff Mullins
7 BAST (L) '17 F 124 Van Dyke, D Baoma Corp Bob Baffert
Blinkers On: K P Dreamin
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8th Race. (C5) CLAIMING $25,000
Purse $25,000 One Mile(Turf)(Rail at 10 Feet)
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 SOUL BEAM (L) '15 H $25,000 124 Baze, T Kahlden or Wiener Jorge Periban Blk-Off
2 MYSTERY MESSENGER (L) '16 G $25,000 124 Cedillo, A Pro Selection Stable, Tucker or Fontaine, et al Doug O'Neill
3 BLAME IT ON KITTY (L) '16 G $25,000 124 Van Dyke, D Highlander Racing Stable, LLC Craig Dollase (FTG)
4 HOOTIE (L) '14 G $25,000 124 Rispoli, U Bruce Treitman Michael McCarthy
5 GO FOR A RIDE (L) '16 G $25,000 124 Rosario, J Gary Barber Peter Miller
6 SINGLE ME OUT (L) '15 G $25,000 124 Espinoza, V DP Racing James M. Cassidy
7 CANADIAN GAME (L) '15 G $25,000 124 Prat, F Crews, Lavine or Lovett Jack Carava
8 YOU MUST CHILL (L) '16 G $25,000 124 Gutierrez, M DB DOJO, LLC George Papaprodromou
9 FACTORIAL (L) '14 G $25,000 124 Bejarano, R Zayat Stables, LLC Richard Baltas (FTG)
10 BIRD (L) '16 G $25,000 124 Delgadillo, A Sandlot Racing Stables Dean Pederson
11 BROKE AWAY GREY (L) '14 G $25,000 124 Talamo, J Ellis, Finder or Maciariello Ronald Ellis Blk-On
--Also Eligibles--
12 SPECTATOR'S DREAM (L) '16 R $25,000 124 Meche, D-ALT Summer Knights Stables, Inc. Jesus Mendoza
13 BRAZILIAN SUMMER (L) '16 G $25,000 124 Valdivia, Jr., J James Weigel Matthew Chew
Blinkers Off: Soul Beam
Blinkers On: Broke Away Grey

11-2AE
Off Races:C1 - C3 - C6 - C8 - CS1 - CS2 - CS3 - CX4 - CX5 - CX6 - CX7 - CX9

Extra Races For Friday, January 10, 2020
(Entries Close on Sunday, January 5, 2020)

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $55,000. (Plus up to $16,500 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Four Years
Old and Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
(Non-starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last Start
Preferred)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(Turf)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 CLAIMING
Purse $22,000. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which
Have Never Won Three Races.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $16,000

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $32,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies
Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000

SIX FURLONGS

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $33,000. (Plus up to $3,960 to Cal-Bred Winners) For Four Year Olds
and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less
and Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Weight 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since August 1 2 lbs.

ONE MILE(Turf)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $57,000. (Plus up to $17,100 to Cal-Breds) For Fillies And Mares
Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $15,000 Once Other
Than Maiden, Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Claiming Price $40,000.
Three Year Olds 122 lbs. Older 124 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Claiming, Or Starter At A Mile Or
Over

2 lbs.

(Non-Starters For A Claiming Price Of $25,000 Or Less In Their Last 3 Starts
Preferred)

ONE MILE

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 CLAIMING
Purse $33,000. For Three Year Olds.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since August 1 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000
(Maiden And Claiming Races For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered)

SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

X10EXTRA RACE NO 10 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $32,000. For Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000

ONE MILE

X11EXTRA RACE NO 11 CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $32,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Fillies
Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000

ONE MILE

X12EXTRA RACE NO 12 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $32,000. For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000

ONE MILE

X13EXTRA RACE NO 13 MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $55,000. (Plus up to $16,500 to Cal-Breds) For Maidens, Fillies And
Mares Four Years Old and Upward.
Weight 124 lbs.
(Non-starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last Start
Preferred)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(Turf)

Closing Thursday, January 2, 2020
La Canada Stakes (Grade II), Purse $200,000 Guaranteed

Fillies And Mares Four Year Olds and Upward, One Mile And One Sixteenth
(To be run Saturday, January 11, 2020)

Las Cienegas Stakes (Grade III), Purse $100,000 Guaranteed
Fillies And Mares Four Year Olds and Upward, Five And One Half Furlongs(Turf)

(To be run Saturday, January 11, 2020)
Kalookan Queen Stakes (Listed), Purse $75,000 Added

Fillies And Mares Four Year Olds and Upward, Six And One Half Furlongs
(To be run Sunday, January 12, 2020)

SA Trainers please note the following:

Horses off more than 120 days, but less than 1 year, require a five furlong work and
must have an official SA vet exam. Horses which have not raced for a year must work
for the vet (1:03 or better) and have blood drawn.

As of January 1st, unraced four-year-olds will be placed on the vets list and will require
a five furlong work in 1:03 or better, and have blood drawn within 30 days of entry.

Entries with blood pending samples are no longer allowed. Please note, page 54 in the
condition book , item #18 is no longer valid.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Scratch time is 10:00 a.m. two days before race day. All
equipment/jockey changes must appear in the official program which goes final at that
time. Also Eligibles will remain on the program until 10:00 a..m on the day of the race.
Please check the condition book for special scratch times during the holidays.

All horses must meet workout requirements at time of entry. Also please check the work
tab for horses that are currently on a list prior to entry.

For afternoon schooling times, please call Ed Reese at 626-574-6638 beginning at 8 am
race day.

Morning Schooling schedule during the race meet:
No Morning Schooling Opening Day
Race Days 9:45 am-10:30 am
Non Race Days 9:30 am - 10:30 am

Please have your horses on the grounds at least 5 hours before post time for Lasix
administration.

It is the trainers responsibility to check the overnight for accuracy on each entry. The
program goes official 48 hours prior to race day.

Requests for workout corrections can only be made within 24 hours. Check the work tab
and call the clockers and stewards if changes are necessary.

Jockey Kathleen Garner will now be represented by agent Carlos Arias (626) 221-5182
Jockey Donnie Meche will now be represented by agent Carlos Arias (626) 221-5182
Jockey Umberto Rispoli will be represented by Ron Anderson (516) 721-4434
Apprentice Victor Flores ** will be represented by Ken Huth (626) 253-5986

The CTBA January Mixed Sale is being held Tuesday, January 7th at Fairplex in
Pomona, For Information call Loretta Veiga 626-445-7800 ext 227 (Loretta@ctba.com)
or Christy Chapman at 626-445-7800 ext 247 (Christy@ctba.com

FREE SHUTTLE SERVICE PROVIDED EXCLUSIVELY BY KC HORSE TRANSPORT
KERRI 909-967-4263; SANTA ANITA 909-967-5205; LOS ALAMITOS 909-967-4262;
SAN LUIS REY 760-468-2677
Santa Anita now provides 24 x 7 access to your statements,
1099's and available balances via our web site at
www.santaanita.com. Select Horsemen > Horsemen's
Bookkeeper to view your information.
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A R# PP
A MAN'S MAN 2 3/6
AFTERNOON HEAT 2 1/6
AUBERGE 7 1/7

B R# PP
BAST 7 7/7
BIRD 8 10/13
BLAME IT ON KITTY 8 3/13
BOB'S SNIPER 3 3/8
BORDER TOWN 1 5/8
BRACE FOR IMPACT 2 4/6
BRAZILIAN SUMMER 8AE13/13
BROKE AWAY GREY 8 11/13

C R# PP
CANADIAN GAME 8 7/13
CAPE POINT 1 8/8
CARDIFF CAY 1 1/8
CLASSY RULER 4 5/6
COMMANDING CHIEF 1 3/8
COSMIC COWGIRL 4 4/6
CRAZY SPEIGHTY 4 6/6
CREATIVE INSTINCT 6 2/11
CROSS TOWN 5 2/14

D R# PP
DA KINE 1 2/8
DARKHAWK 5 3/14
DEL MAR DRAMA 4 2/6
DERBY STORM 5 4/14
DESMOND DOSS 3 7/8
DEVILS DANCE 6 8/11

F R# PP
FACTORIAL 8 9/13
FIRST IN SHOW 3 6/8
FLOWER POINT 6 10/11
FORT DODGE 5 8/14
FORTNITE DANCE 5 5/14
FOSTER BOI 3 2/8

G R# PP
GENERAL INTEREST 3 1/8
GO DADDY GO 1 4/8
GO FOR A RIDE 8 5/13
GOLDEN PRINCIPAL 7 2/7
GRANDPA LOUIE 2 6/6

H R# PP
HIT THE SEAM 3 5/8
HOLLY HUNDY 6 7/11
HOOP DREAM 2 2/6
HOOTIE 8 4/13
HYPERSONIC 5 7/14

K R# PP
K P DREAMIN 7 5/7
KENTAN ROAD 6AE11/11
KIM K 6 1/11

L R# PP
LAST FIRST KISS 4 1/6
LINCOLN CITY 1 6/8
LOVE AND PEACE (FR) 6 5/11
LOVELY LILIA 7 3/7

M R# PP
MIDNIGHT SPECIAL 3 4/8
MOANA LUNA 5 6/14
MURALIST 1 7/8
MYSTERY MESSENGER 8 2/13

N R# PP
NIL PHET 5AE11/14

O R# PP
ORQUIDIAS BIZ 7 6/7

P R# PP
PAIGE ANNE 7 4/7
POSIT 6 6/11

R R# PP
RINSE AND REPEAT 3 8/8

S R# PP
SHARED 5AE13/14
SINGLE ME OUT 8 6/13
SMOOVIE 6 9/11
SON OF A QUEEN 5AE12/14
SOUL BEAM 8 1/13
SPECTATOR'S DREAM 8AE12/13
STARSHIP CHEWY 5 10/14
STORIE BLUE 4 3/6
STORMING LADY 6 4/11
STREET DEMAND 2 5/6

T R# PP
THE EASY WAY 5 9/14
TONAHUTU (IRE) 6 3/11

W R# PP
WILL DANCER 5 1/14

Y R# PP
YOU MUST CHILL 8 8/13

Z R# PP
ZIYANAIR 5AE14/14

In Today for

SUNDAY, JANUARY 5, 2020

66 In Body

7 Also Eligible

73 Total In Today

SANTA ANITA PARK - IN TODAY SHEET
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